
 
Nursing Department 

                     ABSN & TBSN – 2025-2026 Academic Calendar 
 

  

FALL 2025 FULL TERM 
Fall 2025 Full Term:  August 25, 2025 – December 12, 2025 (including finals) 

Classes Begin Monday, August 25, 2025 
Classes End Friday, December 5, 2025 
Finals Week Monday, December 8 through Friday, December 12, 2025 

FALL 2025 MINIMESTER A 
Fall 2025 Minimester A:  August 25, 2025 – October 17, 2025 (including finals) 

Classes Begin Monday, August 25, 2025 
Classes End Friday, October 10, 2025 
Finals Week Monday, October 13, through Friday, October 17, 2025 

FALL 2025 MINIMESTER B 
Fall 2025 Minimester B: October 20(ABSN) Oct 22(TBSN), 2025 – December 12, 2025 (including finals) 

Classes Begin ABSN/TBSN Monday, October 20, 2025/Wednesday, October 22, 2025 
Classes End Friday, December 5, 2025 

Finals Week Monday, December 8, through Friday, December 12, 2025 

  ABSN 25-26 White Coat Ceremony -Thursday, November 20, 2025 
  ABSN 24-25 Pinning -Friday, December 12, 2025 
  ABSN 24-25 Graduation -Saturday, December 13, 2025 
   Holidays:  
  Labor Day – September 1, 2025  
  Fall Break – (TBSN only) October 20 & 21, 2025 

Thanksgiving Break – November 26, 2025 through November 28, 2025 
Winter Break – December 15, 2025 through January 9, 2026 

SPRING 2026 FULL TERM 
Spring 2026:  January 12, 2026 – May 8, 2025 (including finals) 

Classes Begin Monday, January 12, 2026 
Classes End Friday, May 1, 2026 
Finals Week Monday, May 4, 2026 through Friday, May 8, 2026 

SPRING 2026 MINIMESTER A 
Spring 2026 Minimester A:  January 12, 2026 – March 6, 2026 (including finals) 

Classes Begin Monday, January 12, 2026 
Classes End Friday, Friday, February 27. 2026 
Finals Week Monday, March 2, 2026 through Friday, March 6, 2026 

SPRING 2026 MINIMESTER B 
Spring 2026 Minimester B:  March 16, 2026 – May 8, 2026 (including finals) 

Classes Begin Monday, March 16, 2026 
Classes End Friday, May 1, 2026 
Finals Week Monday, May 4, 2026 through Friday, March 8, 2026 

TBSN 24-28 White Coat Ceremony – Thursday, April 28, 2026 
TBSN 22-26 Pinning Ceremony – Friday, May 8, 2026 

  TBSN 22-26 GraduaZon – Saturday, May 9, 2026 
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Spring 2026 (Cont) 
Holidays: 
MLK Day – January 19, 2026  
Spring Break – March 9, 2026 – March 13, 2026 
Good Friday/Easter – April 3, 2026 

  OvaZon – April 30, 2026. (no class, however, aTendance at OvaUon Required) 

SUMMER 2026 
Summer 2026: May 18, 2026 through July 10, 2026 (including finals) 

Classes Begin Monday, May 18, 2026 
Classes End Thursday, July 3, 2026 
Finals Week Monday, July 6 through Friday, July 10, 2026 

Holidays: 
Memorial Day – Monday May 25, 2026 
Juneteenth – Friday, June 19, 2026 
 4th of July – Friday July 3, 2026 

FALL 2026 FULL TERM 
Fall 2025 Full Term:  August 24, 2026 – December 11, 2026 (including finals) 

Classes Begin Monday, August 24, 2026 
Classes End Friday, December 4, 2026 
Finals Week Monday, December 7 through Friday, December 11, 2026 

FALL 2026 MINIMESTER A 
Fall 2026 Day Minimester A: August 24, 2026 - October 16, 2026 (including finals) 

Classes Begin Monday, August 24, 2026 
Classes End Friday, October 9, 2026 
Finals  Week Monday, October 12, t h ro u g h  Friday, October 16, 2026 

FALL 2026 MINIMESTER B 

Fall 2026 Day Minimester B:  October 19 (ABSN) Oct 21(TBSN) 2026 – December 11, 2026 (including finals) 
Classes Begin ABSN/TBSN Monday, October 19, 2026/Wednesday, October 21, 2026 
Classes End Friday, December 4, 2026 

Finals  Week Monday, December 7, through Friday, December 11, 2026 

26-27 ABSN White Coat Ceremony – Thursday, Nov. 19, 2026 
25-26 ABSN Pinning Ceremony – Friday, December 11, 2026 
25-26 ABSN GraduaZon – Saturday, December 12 2026 

 

Holidays: 
Labor Day - September 7, 2026 

  Fall Break – (TBSN only) October 19 & 20, 2026 
Thanksgiving Break – November 25 through 27, 2026 

  Winter Break – December 14, 2026 through January 8, 2027 
 

Clinical Rotations may occur on days when Baldwin Wallace University is closed 
Please note that these dates may change 

 
 
 

 


